

PASSAIC COUNTY
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
PROJECT C-23-016: RESURFACING OF GARRET MOUNTAIN RESERVATION
PARKING LOTS AND INTERIOR DRIVEWAYS
SUMMARY OF BIDS
DATE RECEIVED: MONDAY, AUGUST 1, 2023

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction Co., Inc. 150 Anderson Avenue		AJM Contractors, Inc 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011	
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
BASE BID									
1	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$58,876.00	\$58,876.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UN	100	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
4	DRUM	UN	200	\$ 50.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONE	UN	800	\$ 15.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$17.00	\$13,600.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	600	\$ 15.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$14.00	\$8,400.00
7	ADVANCE DATE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGN	SF	720	\$ 15.00	\$10,800.00	\$0.01	\$7.20	\$4.00	\$2,880.00
8	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	HR	960	\$ 81.79	\$78,518.40	\$81.79	\$78,518.40	\$81.79	\$78,518.40
9	TRAFFIC SAFETY SERVICES	ALLOW.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	60,000	\$ 1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	60	\$ 20.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$12.00	\$720.00
12	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$279.00	\$27,900.00
13	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	51,655	\$ 4.50	\$232,447.50	\$4.09	\$211,268.95	\$4.35	\$224,699.25
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE REPAIR	SY	1,245	\$ 35.00	\$43,575.00	\$0.01	\$12.45	\$35.00	\$43,575.00
15	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UN	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	7,425	\$ 90.00	\$668,250.00	\$95.83	\$711,537.75	\$90.00	\$668,250.00
17	SCARIFY, RESHAPE, AND ROLL	SY	5,290	\$ 8.00	\$42,320.00	\$6.41	\$33,908.90	\$2.00	\$10,580.00
18	SPEED TABLE	UN	15	\$ 3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,026.00	\$45,390.00	\$6,600.00	\$99,000.00
19	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 6" THICK (D50=6")	SY	2,338	\$ 55.00	\$128,590.00	\$55.82	\$130,507.16	\$17.00	\$39,746.00
20	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=6")	SY	255	\$ 100.00	\$25,500.00	\$74.53	\$19,005.15	\$47.00	\$11,985.00
21	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00		\$0.00	
22	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
23	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
24	SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
25	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
26	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UN	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
27	INLET, TYPE A	UN	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
28	INLET, TYPE B	UN	8	\$ 5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,523.00	\$36,184.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00
29	INLET, TYPE D	UN	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	INLET, TYPE E	UN	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00
31	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	10	\$ 3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
32	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	23	\$ 3,500.00	\$80,500.00	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$700.00	\$16,100.00
33	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
34	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
35	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UN	10	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00
36	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00		\$0.00	
37	SET NEW MANHOLE CASTING, SUPPLIED BY OTHERS	UN	2	\$ 450.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
38	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
39	CURB PIECE, TYPE N-ECO (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$917.00	\$4,585.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00
40	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	15	\$ 100.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.80	\$1,812.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
41	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, TRUNCATED DOMES, CAST IN PLACE	SY	6	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
42	9' X 20' CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	465	\$ 50.00	\$23,250.00	\$57.11	\$26,556.15	\$45.00	\$20,925.00
43	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00		\$0.00	
44	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00		\$0.00	
45	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	330	\$ 350.00	\$115,500.00	\$123.50	\$40,755.00	\$130.00	\$42,900.00
46	6" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	120	\$ 250.00	\$30,000.00	\$18.53	\$2,223.60	\$111.00	\$13,320.00
47	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	UN	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,555.00	\$2,555.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
48	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00		\$0.00	
49	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00		\$0.00	
50	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	LF	31,955	\$ 0.75	\$23,966.25	\$0.77	\$24,605.35	\$0.56	\$17,894.80
51	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00		\$0.00	
52	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 6"	LF	15,195	\$ 1.25	\$18,993.75	\$0.83	\$12,611.85	\$0.88	\$13,371.60
53	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 12"	LF	3,630	\$ 2.00	\$7,260.00	\$3.30	\$11,979.00	\$2.50	\$9,075.00
54	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	1,295	\$ 5.00	\$6,475.00	\$5.50	\$7,122.50	\$5.00	\$6,475.00
55	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF	1,565	\$ 5.00	\$7,825.00	\$7.15	\$11,189.75	\$9.50	\$14,867.50
56	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00		\$0.00	
57	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	UN	45	\$ 80.00	\$3,600.00	\$214.50	\$9,652.50	\$199.00	\$8,955.00
58	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN WITH GREEN ENAMEL POST	SF	415	\$ 40.00	\$16,600.00	\$50.60	\$20,999.00	\$50.00	\$20,750.00
59	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24", GREEN	LF	960	\$ 10.00	\$9,600.00	\$6.60	\$6,336.00	\$5.60	\$5,376.00
60	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00		\$0.00	
61	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	20	\$ 8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
62	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	20	\$ 5.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
63	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE - MAT	SY	100	\$ 8.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
64	STRAW MULCHING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	20	\$ 6.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
65	PAYMENT, PERFORMANCE AND MAINTENANCE BOND	UN	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
66	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UN	7	\$ 4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,235.00	\$29,645.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
67	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	UN	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
68	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	1,050	\$ 50.00	\$52,500.00	\$34.65	\$36,382.50	\$33.00	\$34,650.00
69	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, LONG (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	150	\$ 200.00	\$30,000.00	\$124.30	\$18,645.00	\$117.00	\$17,550.00
70	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	1,040	\$ 50.00	\$52,000.00	\$0.26	\$270.40	\$51.00	\$53,040.00
71	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTINGS	UN	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
72	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTINGS SUPPLIED BY OTHERS	UN	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
73	BORROW TOPSOIL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	2	\$ 40.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$2,359,630.90		\$1,714,906.16		\$1,927,423.55
ALTERNATE BID NO. A									
A-74	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, GREEN LATEX, DOUBLE COAT	SY	9,920	\$ 20.00	\$198,400.00	\$29.70	\$294,624.00	\$27.50	\$272,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A:					\$2,558,030.90		\$2,009,530.16		\$2,200,223.55
ALTERNATE BID NO. B									
B-74	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, GREEN METHYL METHACRYLATE	SY	9,920	\$ 30.00	\$297,600.00	\$59.40	\$589,248.00	\$108.40	\$1,075,328.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID B:					\$2,657,230.90		\$2,304,154.16		\$3,002,751.55

* Total price bid adjusted to match unit prices in bid

Jonathan Pera, PE
County Engineer

PASSAIC COUNTY
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY ENGINEER
PROJECT C-23-016: RESURFACING OF GARRET MOUNTAIN RESERVATION
PARKING LOTS AND INTERIOR DRIVEWAYS
SUMMARY OF BIDS
DATE RECEIVED: MONDAY, AUGUST 1, 2023

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		JA Alexander Inc 130-158 John F. Kennedy Dr N Bloomfield NJ 07003		Tilcon New York, Inc 9 Entin Road Parsippany, NJ 07054	
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
BASE BID									
1	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$205,047.35	\$205,047.35
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UN	100	\$ 65.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	DRUM	UN	200	\$ 50.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
5	TRAFFIC CONE	UN	800	\$ 15.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$1.00	\$800.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	600	\$ 15.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
7	ADVANCE DATE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGN	SF	720	\$ 15.00	\$10,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$14,400.00
8	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	HR	960	\$ 81.79	\$78,518.40	\$81.79	\$78,518.40	\$81.79	\$78,518.40
9	TRAFFIC SAFETY SERVICES	ALLOW.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	60,000	\$ 1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00	\$1.00	\$60,000.00
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	80	\$ 20.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$200.00	\$12,000.00
12	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$600.00	\$60,000.00
13	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	51,655	\$ 4.50	\$232,447.50	\$4.00	\$206,620.00	\$4.35	\$224,699.25
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE REPAIR	SY	1,245	\$ 35.00	\$43,575.00	\$30.00	\$37,350.00	\$55.00	\$68,475.00
15	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UN	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	7,425	\$ 90.00	\$668,250.00	\$87.95	\$653,028.75	\$98.00	\$727,650.00
17	SCARIFY, RESHAPE, AND ROLL	SY	5,290	\$ 8.00	\$42,320.00	\$4.00	\$21,160.00	\$10.00	\$52,900.00
18	SPEED TABLE	UN	15	\$ 3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00
19	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 6" THICK (D50=6")	SY	2,338	\$ 55.00	\$128,590.00	\$25.00	\$58,450.00	\$45.00	\$105,210.00
20	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK (D50=6")	SY	255	\$ 100.00	\$25,500.00	\$100.00	\$25,500.00	\$200.00	\$51,000.00
21	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-
22	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
23	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
24	SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
25	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
26	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UN	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
27	INLET, TYPE A	UN	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
28	INLET, TYPE B	UN	8	\$ 5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
29	INLET, TYPE D	UN	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$7,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
30	INLET, TYPE E	UN	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
31	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	10	\$ 3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
32	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	23	\$ 3,500.00	\$80,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$900.00	\$20,700.00
33	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
34	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	UN	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
35	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UN	10	\$ 350.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
36	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-
37	SET NEW MANHOLE CASTING, SUPPLIED BY OTHERS	UN	2	\$ 450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
38	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
39	CURB PIECE, TYPE N-ECO (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	5	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
40	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	15	\$ 100.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
41	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, TRUNCATED DOMES, CAST IN PLACE	SY	6	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
42	9" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	465	\$ 50.00	\$23,250.00	\$55.00	\$25,575.00	\$80.00	\$37,200.00
43	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-
44	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-
45	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	330	\$ 350.00	\$115,500.00	\$140.00	\$46,200.00	\$250.00	\$82,500.00
46	6" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	120	\$ 250.00	\$30,000.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
47	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	UN	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
48	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-
49	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-
50	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	LF	31,955	\$ 0.75	\$23,966.25	\$0.75	\$23,966.25	\$0.85	\$27,161.75
51	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-
52	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 6"	LF	15,195	\$ 1.25	\$18,993.75	\$3.00	\$45,585.00	\$0.85	\$12,915.75
53	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 12"	LF	3,630	\$ 2.00	\$7,260.00	\$5.00	\$18,150.00	\$3.25	\$11,797.50
54	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	1,295	\$ 5.00	\$6,475.00	\$7.00	\$9,065.00	\$5.50	\$7,122.50
55	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF	1,565	\$ 5.00	\$7,825.00	\$6.00	\$9,390.00	\$7.50	\$11,737.50
56	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-
57	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	UN	45	\$ 80.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00
58	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN WITH GREEN ENAMEL POST	SF	415	\$ 40.00	\$16,600.00	\$45.00	\$18,675.00	\$45.00	\$18,675.00
59	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24", GREEN	LF	960	\$ 10.00	\$9,600.00	\$4.80	\$4,608.00	\$6.50	\$6,240.00
60	NO ITEM	-	-	-	-	\$0.00	-	\$0.00	-
61	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	20	\$ 8.00	\$160.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
62	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	20	\$ 5.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
63	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE - MAT	SY	100	\$ 8.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
64	STRAW MULCHING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	SY	20	\$ 6.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
65	PAYMENT, PERFORMANCE AND MAINTENANCE BOND	UN	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
66	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UN	7	\$ 4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00
67	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	UN	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
68	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	1,050	\$ 50.00	\$52,500.00	\$35.00	\$36,750.00	\$80.00	\$84,000.00
69	BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST, LONG (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	150	\$ 200.00	\$30,000.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
70	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	1,040	\$ 50.00	\$52,000.00	\$50.00	\$52,000.00	\$90.00	\$93,600.00
71	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTINGS	UN	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
72	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTINGS SUPPLIED BY OTHERS	UN	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
73	BORROW TOPSOIL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	CY	2	\$ 40.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$2,359,630.90		\$1,890,489.10		\$2,551,600.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. A									
A-74	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, GREEN LATEX, DOUBLE COAT	SY	9,920	\$ 20.00	\$198,400.00	\$28.00	\$277,760.00	\$27.50	\$272,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A:					\$2,558,030.90		\$2,168,249.10		\$2,824,400.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. B									
B-74	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, GREEN METHYL METHACRYLATE	SY	9,920	\$ 30.00	\$297,600.00	\$55.00	\$545,600.00	\$55.00	\$545,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID B:					\$2,657,230.90		\$2,436,089.10		\$3,097,200.00

* Total price bid adjusted to match unit prices in bid

Jonathan Pera, PE
County Engineer